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ATTESTATION OF CONFORMITY

Date of Issue: 2016-01-22 Attestation Number: RBJ151229050-01

Bay Area Compliance Laboratories Corp. (Dongguan) declares that testing has been
completed and reports have been generated for:

Trade Name: NEWDOSE

Product: Dosing pump

Tested Model“: DFD-09-07-X, DFD-03-07-M

Multiple Model®: Please refer to appendix

Applicant: Ark Electric & Mechanical Co.,Ltd
Room 212-214, No.4 Building, No.6 Yard, Kechuang 14th Street,
Tongzhou District

And, in accordance with the following directives:
2004/108/EC Electromagnetic Compatibility
That this product has been assessed against the following standards:

EMC: EN 61000-6-4:2007 + A1:2011
EN 61000-6-2:2005

European Union Rules, including the manufacturer’s issuance of a “Declaration of Conformity”.
Additional guidelines can be found at: EMC Directive website:
http://ec.europa.eu/enterprise/electr_equipment/emc/index.htm,
This attestation is specific to the standard(s) stated above and compliance with additional standards and/or
directives may be required.
Note: @ The model is tested by the lab. @ The models are declared by the applicant that they are Multiple
Models with the tested model in the applicant’s Declaration. The applicant undertakes all the consequences
caused by any false information or concealing.

c € mark is permitted only after all applicable requirements are met in accordance with the

Attested by: EJlir/lrcr:y '\%hang
anager

Jorry Zho

Signature




Bay Area Compliance

APPENDIX

Labs Corp.

Multiple Model®:

DFD-06-07-X

DFD-12-07-X

DFD-02-16-X

DFD-15-03-X

DFD-20-03-X

DFD-30-2-X

DFD-50-02-X

DFD-01-07-M

DFD-02-07-M

DFD-06-05-M

DFD-09-03-M

DFD-06-07-M

DFD-04-10-M

DFD-12-07-M

DFD-15-01-M

DFD-16-02-M

DFD-20-01-M

DFD-01-07-LM

DFD-02-07-LM

DFD-03-07-LM

DFD-06-05-LM

DFD-09-03-LM

DFD-15-03-LM

DFD-12-07-LM

DFD-M

DFD-LM

DFD-X
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