

Bay Area Compliance Laboratories Corp. (Dongguan)
No.69 Pulongcun, Puxinhu Industrial Zone, Tangxia, Dongguan, Guangdong, China
Phone: +86-769-86858888, Fax: +86-769-86858891
www.baclcorp.com.cn

ATTESTATION OF CONFORMITY

Date of Issue: 2016-01-22 Attestation Number: RBJ151229050-01

Bay Area Compliance Laboratories Corp. (Dongguan) declares that testing has been completed and reports have been generated for:

Trade Name:

NEWDOSE

Product:

Dosing pump

Tested Model⁽¹⁾:

DFD-09-07-X, DFD-03-07-M

Multiple Model²:

Please refer to appendix

Applicant:

Ark Electric & Mechanical Co.,Ltd

Room 212-214, No.4 Building, No.6 Yard, Kechuang 14th Street,

Tongzhou District

And, in accordance with the following directives:

2004/108/EC Electromagnetic Compatibility

That this product has been assessed against the following standards:

EMC:

EN 61000-6-4:2007 + A1:2011

EN 61000-6-2:2005

mark is permitted only after all applicable requirements are met in accordance with the European Union Rules, including the manufacturer's issuance of a "Declaration of Conformity". Additional guidelines can be found at: EMC Directive website: http://ec.europa.eu/enterprise/electr_equipment/emc/index.htm,

This attestation is specific to the standard(s) stated above and compliance with additional standards and/or directives may be required.

Note: ① The model is tested by the lab. ② The models are declared by the applicant that they are Multiple Models with the tested model in the applicant's Declaration. The applicant undertakes all the consequences caused by any false information or concealing.

Attested by:

Jerry Zhang EMC Manager

Jerry Zhang

Signature

C01-B



APPENDIX

Multiple Model [©] :			
DFD-06-07-X	DFD-12-07-X	DFD-02-16-X	DFD-15-03-X
DFD-20-03-X	DFD-30-2-X	DFD-50-02-X	DFD-01-07-M
DFD-02-07-M	DFD-06-05-M	DFD-09-03-M	DFD-06-07-M
DFD-04-10-M	DFD-12-07-M	DFD-15-01-M	DFD-16-02-M
DFD-20-01-M	DFD-01-07-LM	DFD-02-07-LM	DFD-03-07-LM
DFD-06-05-LM	DFD-09-03-LM	DFD-15-03-LM	DFD-12-07-LM
DFD-M	DFD-LM	DFD-X	

BACL BACL BACL

C01-B